

City Property Acknowledgement

City of South Padre Island 4601 Padre Blvd. South Padre Island, TX 78597 Phone: (956) 761-8102 Fax: (956) 761-3888 www.MySPI.org

I, ______, understand that City property will be provided to me during the course of my employment with the City of South Padre Island.

I also understand that any City property, including but not limited to: radios, cell phones, recorders, cameras, computers, etc., is my responsibility to take care of while in use.

I also understand that any City property that is damaged or lost while in my care, I will be responsible for replacing or repairing the property.

In addition, upon termination of assignment with the City of South Padre Island, I will return all City property that was provided to me.

Signature

Date